
Drawing List

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

A00 R2

Architectural Plans
Building Consent Application  

A02 - Proposed Drainage Plan

A04 - Proposed Ground Floor Plan
A05 - Proposed Ground Floor Wastes Plan
A06 - Proposed First Floor Plan
A07 - Proposed First Floor Wastes Plan

A09 - Elevations A & C
A10 - Elevations B & D
A11 - Sections 1-1 & 2-2

A13 - Plumbing Schematic
A14 - Aluminium Windows & Doors Schedule

A01 - Proposed Site Plan

A00 - Drawing List

A12 - Sections 3-3 

A03 - Proposed Drainage Plan (Part)

 at Lot 1 & 2 - 21 Caringbah Drive,Papatoetoe

A08 - Proposed First Floor Roof Plan

D01 - Roof Details 01
D02 - Roof Details 02

D04 - Junction Details 01
D05 - Junction Details 02

D09 - Aluminium Windows & Doors 01
D10 - Aluminium Windows & Doors 02

D11 - Wet Area Details 01
D12 - Wet Area Details 02
D13 - Internal Timber Stairs Detail

D17 - Lintel Fixing
D18 - Top & Bottom Plate Fixing
D19 - Stud Fixing

D07 - Vertical Shiplap Details 01
D08 - Vertical Shiplap Details 02

D14 - Intertenancy Wall System Connection Details 01 
D15 - Intertenancy Wall System Connection Details 02 
D16 - Intertenancy Wall System Connection Details 03 

D06 - Junction Details 03

D03 - Roof Details 03
A00a - Proposed Full Site Plan (Lot 1 to 4)
A00b - Proposed Foundation Plan (Lot 1 to 4)

D03a - Roof Details 04

D10a - JH Linea Oblique Weatherboard Details

1 13-02-24 RFI - 1

A07a - Proposed Ground & First Floor Lintel Plans

2 04-03-24 RFI - 2

D06a - Junction Details 04

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 1 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024



FFL - 20.20

LOT 2
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 58.19 m2

FFL - 20.20

LOT 1
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 59.70 m2

Living Court
(5m x 4m)

Living Court
(5m x 4m)

1000
656

19
00

15
56

10
55

19.6

19.54

19.48

19.38

19.91

19.85

19.69

19.7519.60 19.98

19.88
19.99

19.55

20.04

19
00

71
1

84
5

30
00

19
00

15
56

13
55

30
00

19
00

15
56

11
00

11
00

3000
2656

Living Court
(5m x 4m)

Living Court
(5m x 4m)

FFL - 20.20

LOT 3
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 69.84 m2

FFL - 20.20

LOT 4
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 67.89 m2

20.6

20.8

20.2

20.09

20.17

20.17

20.14

20.11
20.15

20.19

20.20

20.16

20.78

20.99

20.78

20.63

20.66

20.39

20.44

20.28

20.19

20.51

20.92

20.19

Extent of First Floor

Site Plan

Exterior Edge of
the Cladding

30
00

Proposed Vehicle crossing
as per ATCOP Standards

3m Wide Neighboughing Driveway

1000
856

20.2
20.24

20.50

20.97
20.96

20.34
20.17

20.99

20.88

Existing 150mmØ 33.15m AC Public WW Pipe @ 4.98 % Slope

Proposed Concrete Driveway

Extent of First Floor

Site Plan

Exterior Edge of
the Cladding

20.019.48
20.5620.2520.0919.9319.72

19.9419.48

19.31

19.3019.22

JOAL Boundary

33
84

32
40

29
25

30
69

18
69

17
25

100Ø CONN (GIS)

Existing
WWMH
LL 19.49
IL - 17.83

Existing 300mmØ PVC Public SW Pipe @ 2 %
Slope as per GIS

Existing 150mmØ AC Public WW Pipe @ 2.13 % Slope

Proposed
SW End Cap
LL - 20.39
IL - 19.48

Proposed
WW Blank Cap
LL - 20.41
IL - 18.90

Proposed 225mmØ 26m UPVC SN16 SW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Proposed 150mmØ 24m UPVC SN16 WW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Existing SWMH 1
LL 19.80

IL - 18.00

Existing 150mmØ AC Public SW Pipe

Private
450x450mm

Standard Catchpit

Existing Watermeter
bank is to be relocated

to Watermeter Bank

Watermeter bank with
New Watermeter x 3

Existing Watermeter x 1

Existing SW Connection
to be Capped off

Existing WW Connection
to be Capped off

EXISTING
CESSPIT
LL 19.27

Existing
WW Fitting

LL 20.95
IL - 19.48

Proposed SWMH
LL - 19.70

ILin - 18.70
ILin - 18.50

ILout - 18.12

Proposed WWMH
LL  19.85
ILin - 18.20
ILout - 18.10

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

IL-18.84

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

Extent of Roof
(including Spouting)

Extent of Roof
(including Spouting)

3060

981

24
40

47
41

43
99

50
00

46
54

2314
1970

2260

1370
1514

4714
4370

1514
1170

26
56

30
00

30
00

27
83

27
81

32
14

28
70

1000

Draincoil Discharged
into SW Line
(Draincoil with Drainage Sock)

Retaining Wall 2 -
0.73m Max. High &
0.4m inside Boundary

Retaining Wall 1 -
0.46m Max. High &
0.4m inside Boundary

24
40

CP

Note:
All Measurements shown are from the
Exterior Edge of the Wall Cladding

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

A00a R1

Proposed Full Site Plan
(Lot 1 to 4)

1: 125 @ A3 1 13-02-24 RFI - 1

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 2 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
IL-18.75

AutoCAD SHX Text
IL-18.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
IL-18.40



FFL - 20.20

LOT 2
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 58.19 m2

FFL - 20.20

LOT 1
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 59.70 m2

FFL - 20.20

LOT 3
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 69.84 m2

FFL - 20.20

LOT 4
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 67.89 m2

3m Wide Neighboughing Driveway

Proposed Concrete Driveway

11047

88
15

2861809

41
4

630041
4

80
9

2861

73
83

2326
3060

3060

17
21

19
60

49
60

50
98

1060

1060

60
60

49
60

19
60

3060

24
40

6760

24
40

3060

81
85

12880

81
85

1060

1060

52
76

37
72

58
39

92
14

1574

1574

30
60

60
60

30
60

60
60

All dimensions are from External Frame to Frame,
excluding 20mm Cavity & 40 mm Weatherboard

DP

DP

DP

DP

DPDP

DP

DP

D
P

D
P

D
P

DP DP

DP

D
P

DP

D
P

D
P

D
P

11
90

34
40

3514
6440 6440

6440 6440

Notional Boundary

Notional Boundary

Notional Boundary

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

A00b R1

Proposed Foundation Plan
(Lot 1 to 4)

1: 125 @ A3 1 13-02-24 RFI - 1

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 3 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N



19.38

19.6

FFL - 20.20

LOT 2
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 58.19 m2

FFL - 20.20

LOT 1
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 59.70 m2 Extent of First Floor

Extent of Roof
(including Spouting)

Site Plan

Exterior Edge of
the Cladding

Living Court
(5m x 4m)

Living Court
(5m x 4m)

1000
656

19
00

15
56

10
5519.54

19.48

19.91

19.85

19.69

19.60
19.75

19.88

19.98

19.99

19.55

30
00

19
00

71
1

20.04

15
56

13
55

84
5

11
00

19
00

3000

30
00

19
00

15
562656

11
00

33
84

32
40

29
25

30
69

Existing
WWMH
LL 19.49
IL - 17.83

Proposed
WW Blank Cap
LL - 20.41
IL - 18.90

Proposed 225mmØ 26m UPVC SN16 SW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Proposed 150mmØ 24m UPVC SN16 WW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Existing SWMH 1
LL 19.80

IL - 18.00

Existing 150mmØ AC Public SW Pipe

Private
450x450mm

Standard Catchpit

Existing Watermeter
bank is to be relocated

to Watermeter Bank

Watermeter bank with
New Watermeter x

Existing Watermeter x 1

Existing SW Connection
to be Capped off

Existing WW Connection
to be Capped off

EXISTING
CESSPIT
LL 19.27

Existing 150mmØ 33.15m AC Public WW Pipe @ 4.98 % Slope

Proposed WWMH
LL  19.85
ILin - 18.20
ILout - 18.10

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

18
69

17
25

sqm %sqm%

Impervious Cov. Landscaped Cov.Building Cov.Area (sqm)

Development Control Calculations (Net Area)

Net % sqmLot No.

1 59.70

Note:
All Measurements shown are from the
Exterior Edge of the Wall Cladding

Site Address:
Lot 1 & 2 - 21 Caringbah Drive, Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025
Legal Description:
DP 77211
Site Area: 231.18 sqm (net)

Development Controls:
Zoning: Residential - Mixed Housing SubUrban Zone

118.30 50.46 64.98 53.32 45.0754.93

2 58.19112.88 51.55 66.35 46.53 41.2258.78

A01 R1

Proposed Site Plan

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

1: 100 @ A3 1 13-02-24 RFI - 1

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 4 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
IL-18.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
IL-18.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Landscape Area

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Driveway



FFL - 20.20

LOT 2
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 58.19 m2

FFL - 20.20

LOT 1
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 59.70 m2

Extent of First Floor

Exterior Edge of
the Cladding

Site Plan

Drain
Access
Point

SS CONN Drain Inspection
Point

SS CONN
Drain Access Point

CP

SW CONN

CP

100Ø CONN (GIS)

Existing
WWMH
LL 19.49
IL - 17.83

Existing WWMH
LL 19.93
IL - 18.53

Existing 300mmØ PVC Public SW Pipe @ 2 %
Slope as per GIS

Existing 150mmØ AC Public WW Pipe @ 2.13 % Slope

Proposed
SW End Cap
LL - 20.39
IL - 19.48

Proposed
WW Blank Cap
LL - 20.41
IL - 18.90

Proposed 225mmØ 26m UPVC SN16 SW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Proposed 150mmØ 24m UPVC SN16 WW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Existing SWMH 1
LL 19.80

IL - 18.00

Existing 150mmØ AC Public SW Pipe

Existing SWMH 2
LL 20.00

IL - 18.30

Existing 50mmØ
Watermain Pipe

Private
450x450mm

Standard Catchpit

Existing Watermeter
bank is to be relocated

to Watermeter Bank

Watermeter bank with
New Watermeter x

Existing Watermeter x 1

Existing SW Connection
to be Capped off

Existing WW Connection
to be Capped off

EXISTING
CESSPIT
LL 19.27

Existing
WW Fitting

LL 20.95
IL - 19.48

Existing 150mmØ 33.15m AC Public WW Pipe @ 4.98 % Slope

Proposed SWMH
LL - 19.70

ILin - 18.70
ILin - 18.50

ILout - 18.12

Proposed WWMH
LL  19.85
ILin - 18.20
ILout - 18.10

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

SSD 100 diameter UPVC
1:60 FALL AS/NZS - 3500

SWD 100 diameter UPVC
1:120 FALL E1/AS1

Floor
Waste

65Ø

Dry Floor Waste
(under the Sink)

Floor Waste
65

Ø

ORG/
Gully Trap

65Ø

ORG/
Gully Trap

65Ø

65
Ø

65Ø

Dry Floor Waste
(under the Sink)

100Ø

65
Ø

Floor Waste

65Ø

65
Ø

10
0Ø

65
Ø

Floor Waste

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

50Ø
Vent

50Ø
Vent

DP

DP

DP

DP

DPDP

DP

DP

Draincoil Discharged
into SW Line
(Draincoil with Drainage Sock)

Notes:
*  Only Roof run-off is collected into the
    2 Cum Slimline Detention Tank.
*  Marley Curve Leaf Filters are provided to
    each of the Downpipes.
*  2 Cum Slimline Tank Dimensions:
    LxHxW - 2400mm x 1970mm x 470mm

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

A02 R2

1: 200 @ A3

Proposed Drainage Plan
1 13-02-24 RFI - 1
2 04-03-24 RFI - 2

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 5 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN65

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN100

AutoCAD SHX Text
Main vented drain

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Washing machine (W/M)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tub

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sinks

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shower

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Basin

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bath

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:60

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIN. GRADIENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
all branch 

AutoCAD SHX Text
FITTING TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLUMBING LEGEND & SCHEMATIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
WC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN65

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN65

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN65

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN65

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN65

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN100

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:60

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASED ON NZ STANDARDS NZBC AS 3500.2: Latest Version

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. All Sanitary plumbing and drainage will be carried on All Sanitary plumbing and drainage will be carried on NZBC  AS/NZS 3500.2 (Latest Version). 2. All Downpipes 100 dia sized to Table 5 NZBC E1 All Downpipes 100 dia sized to Table 5 NZBC E1 Surface Water. Stormwater drainage be laid as per E1/AS1.  3. Confirm Location & Position of All Drains on Site. Confirm Location & Position of All Drains on Site. Check all measurements on site. 4. There should not be any penetration through fire rated There should not be any penetration through fire rated Inter Tenancy Wall. 



FFL - 20.20
FFL - 20.20

LOT 2
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 58.19 m2

LOT 1
Proposed Dwelling
Coverage - 59.70 m2

Extent of First Floor

Exterior Edge of
the Cladding

Site Plan

Drain Inspection
Point

Drain
Access
Point

SS CONN

Drain Access Point
SS CONN

CP

SW CONN

CP

SSD 100 diameter UPVC
1:60 FALL AS/NZS - 3500

SWD 100 diameter UPVC
1:120 FALL E1/AS1

Existing
WWMH
LL 19.49
IL - 17.83

Proposed 225mmØ 26m UPVC SN16 SW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Proposed 150mmØ 24m UPVC SN16 WW pipe @ 3 % Slope

Existing SWMH 1
LL 19.80

IL - 18.00

Existing Watermeter
bank is to be relocated

to Watermeter Bank

Watermeter bank with
New Watermeter x

Existing Watermeter x 1

Existing SW Connection
to be Capped off

Existing WW Connection
to be Capped off

2 Cum
Slimline Tank
2 Cum Detention

Floor
Waste

65Ø

Dry Floor Waste
(under the Sink)

Floor Waste

65
Ø

ORG/
Gully Trap

65Ø

ORG/
Gully Trap

65Ø

65
Ø

65Ø

Dry Floor Waste
(under the Sink)

100Ø

65
Ø

Floor Waste

65Ø

65
Ø

10
0Ø

65
Ø

Floor Waste

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

50Ø
Vent

50Ø
Vent

DP

DP

DP

DP

DPDP

DP

DP

Draincoil Discharged
into SW Line
(Draincoil with Drainage Sock)

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

A03 R2

1: 75 @ A3

Proposed Drainage Plan
(Part)

1 13-02-24 RFI - 1
2 04-03-24 RFI - 2

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 6 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N



W

WC

GARAGE

KITCHEN

LOUNGE

DINING

Sectional Door
= 2.7m wide

FFL - 20.20M

71
0

GARAGE
FFL - 20.20M

Sectional Door
= 2.7m wide

LA
U

N
D

R
YDINING

LOUNGE

KITCHEN

LDRY

WC

71
0

U
P

U
P

710
F

F

19
45

55
00

20
85

91
090

44
70

15
0

90
90

90
90

15
0

15
0

53
75

20
00

12
60

89
35

148°

91
0

94
5

55
00

34
35

13
60

17
15

19
45

14
8°

15
0

15
0

90
90

90
90

15
0

16
00

20
00

36
49

74
72

14
63

89
35

2620 490

30003110

2200910

3000 3110

150 90 90 150 150 90 150

200 1200

250

920 830 2700

100

3410 3090

6500

100

2700 830 920

250

1200 200

34103090

6500

128°

142°

170013003110

2200

1509090150

22709201236

46271873

6500

2251
715

1200

336

850 2150 86010001070

5260

1509090

90

150 90

60

700

540

2000 860 1200 840

6500

G
as

C
alifont

Tw
o O

n-G
as LPG

 C
ylinders w

ith
100m

m
 Thick C

oncrete Footing

Gas
Califont

Tw
o O

n-G
as LPG

 C
ylinders w

ith
100m

m
 Thick C

oncrete Footing

D4
D4

D1D1

D1

D3D3

D2

1
A11

2 A1
1

2 A1
1

1
A11

3 A1
2

3 A1
2

D04
10

9
D04

D04
9

20
D16

71
0

22261774

150 150

73
4 734

W

LOT 1 LOT 2

W4

W7 W5

W9

W4

71
0

1 2 3 4 5 7

8

91011121314

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8

91011121314

6

D06
Y

D06
Y

SA

ELEVATION KEY

C

A

BD

FIRE RATED CEILING:
GBFC  30
FRR  30/30/30
STC  39
RW  40
IIC  32

Lining - 1 layer 13mm GIB Fyreline

A04 R2

Proposed Ground
Floor Plan

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

1: 100@ A3 1 13-02-24 RFI - 1
2 04-03-24 RFI - 2

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 7 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 2 Ground Floor Area: 54.51m  2First Floor Area: 58.19m   2Total GFA : 112.70m 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 1 Ground Floor Area: 53.14m  2First Floor Area: 59.70m   2Total GFA : 112.84m 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
Note:- There are 14 Number of Steps with 193mm high Riser and 250mm Tread.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: * Insulation (R 2.2 Pink Batts) is   provided between the Wall of   Garage and Lounge/Dining; and   the Wall of Garage and WC/Stairs. * Insulation (R 3.2 Pink Batts) is   also provided in the mid-floor   above the Garage.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: * Insulation (R 3.2 Pink Batts) is   provided in the cantilever mid-floor.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: * Insulation (R 2.2 Pink Batts) is   provided between the Wall of   Garage and Lounge/Stairs; and   the Wall of Garage and Laundry/Dining. * Insulation (R 3.2 Pink Batts) is   also provided in the mid-floor   above the Garage.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: * Insulation (R 3.2 Pink Batts) is   provided in the cantilever mid-floor.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mechanical Ventilation Fan

AutoCAD SHX Text
Smoke detectors in accordance of AS1670.6 & manuf. details 

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Through Ceiling)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wet areas to be waterproofed with "Dampfix" waterproofing membrane under tile  Sub-strade is H3.2 plywood on first floor

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL NOTES: * All works to comply with NZS 3604:2011. * Kitchen facilities to comply with NZBC G3/AS1 * Laundry facilities to comply with NZBC G2/AS1 * All wet areas must comply with NZBC E3/AS1 * 10mm Aqua resistence GIB board to be installed in all wet areas. * Roof truss, stud/top plate & lintel fixing details to comply with NZS 3604:2011 - Medium Wind Zone.  * All top plate fixings to be "Type B" & Truss fixing as per supplier's Details * All lintel Fixings to be Type F. * All timber must comply with NZBC B2/AS1. All framing to walls, ceiling & roof to be H1.2 min.  * All timber must be SG8 min. grade. * Provide smoke alarms to comply with NZBC F7/AS1. * All Glazing to comply with NZBC F2/AS1. Glazing R value is 0.46 * All windows & Doors are aluminium joinery. * All Bathroom windows are to be " A Grade safety glazing" in accordance with NZS 4223:Part 3: 2016 Clause 308. Shower box glazing is A Grade.  * External moisture to comply with NZBC E2/AS1. * Internal moisture to comply with NZBC E3/AS1. * Ventilation to comply with G4/AS1 & AS1668 (mechanical ventilation). * All dimensions are to be checked before commencing work including site All dimensions are to be checked before commencing work including site works & construction. * Hot water supply is gas, hot and cold water reticulation pipe is  15mm Hot water supply is gas, hot and cold water reticulation pipe is  15mmpolybutylene. The installation work will be carried out in accordance with G12/AS1. * Exterior Cladding must be constructed as per Manufacturer's details. Exterior Cladding must be constructed as per Manufacturer's details. * Contractor / Builder and Manufacturer will be responsible for supply & Contractor / Builder and Manufacturer will be responsible for supply & installation. * All Lighting to be CA or IIC Rated. All Lighting to be CA or IIC Rated. * Artificial Lighting is provided to the Stairs to demonstrate compliance Artificial Lighting is provided to the Stairs to demonstrate compliance with G8.2. * All Roof Downpipes (DP) are 100mm in diameter.All Roof Downpipes (DP) are 100mm in diameter.

AutoCAD SHX Text
90x45 Timber Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bevelback / Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS HOB 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Two On-Gas LPG Cylinders

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTER TENANCY WALL: * INTA120a - Timber Frame - 120 minute Fire Rating  - INTA120a - Timber Frame - 120 minute Fire Rating  - INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete with 1 layer of  10mm Standard Plasterboard to both framing lines * Provide Linea Weatherboard Cladding for Inter Tenancy Wall Provide Linea Weatherboard Cladding for Inter Tenancy Wall Cladding. * All the Inter Tenancy Wall at ground floor to be All the Inter Tenancy Wall at ground floor to be waterproofed upto 100 mm from bottom. All the bathrooms on level 1 is already waterproofed.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR WALLS: * Bevelback Timber Weatherboard on 20mm cavity batten on Thermakraft One Wrap System building paper, on timber frame with 90x45  SG8 min treated H1.2 timber studs @ 400crs & 90x45 nogs @ 800crs, lined with 10mm GIB board stopped & painted, insulated with R2.2 Pink Batts. * Hermpac Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard on 20mm cavity batten on    Thermakraft One Wrap System building paper, on timber frame with    90x45  SG8 max treated H1.2 timber studs @ 600crs & 90x45 nogs   @ 480crs, lined with 10mm GIB board stopped & painted, insulated   with R2.2 Pink Batts.  INTERIOR WALLS: * 10mm GIB board lining on each side of 90x45 H1.2 treated timber 10mm GIB board lining on each side of 90x45 H1.2 treated timber framing with studs @ 600crs. & nogs @ 800crs.  * Aqua resistance GIB board to high moisture areas. Aqua resistance GIB board to high moisture areas. CEILING: * 10mm GIB board lining ceiling on 70x35 battens @ 400crs. &     Insulated with R3.2 Pink Batts. ROOF: * 15° Pitch Timberline NS/HD30 (light) Shingle roofing (with 15° Pitch Timberline NS/HD30 (light) Shingle roofing (with Timberline NS/HD30 (light) Shingle roofing (with Shingle roofing (with (with 125mm gutter) on ASTM D226 Heavy duty Bitumen based roofing underlay over 15mm Ecoply untreated plywood substrate on prefabricated timber truss at max. @900 crs by Gangnail or similar.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall Insulation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Thermakraft Covertek 403 Plus

AutoCAD SHX Text
R 3.2  Pink Batts

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ceiling Insulation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Trade-Course DPC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DPC

AutoCAD SHX Text
R 2.2  Pink Batts

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall Building Paper

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSULATION Required.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof Underlay

AutoCAD SHX Text
Thermakraft Covertek 407 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fire Retardant Self-Supporting

AutoCAD SHX Text
Note: LPG Gas Bottles to be installed on concrete base and steel chain fastened to external wall to prevent them toppling during earthquake and shall not be located within 1.0m of ignition or opening.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECONDARY FIRE RATED WALL:      (JHETG030v)  * James Hardie Linea Oblique James Hardie Linea Oblique Weatherboard on 20mm cavity  on 20mm cavity batten on Thermakraft One Wrap System building paper, on timber frame with 90x45  SG8 max treated H1.2 timber studs @ 600crs & 90x45 nogs @ 480crs, lined with 10mm GIB board stopped & painted, insulated with R2.2 Pink Batts.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Potable Water Pipes  - 20mm Lilac Polyethylene (PE) Pipe



50Ø
Vent

Floor
Waste

65Ø

Dry Floor Waste
(under the Sink)

Floor Waste

65
Ø

ORG/
Gully Trap

65Ø

ORG/
Gully Trap

65Ø

65
Ø U

P

U
P

65Ø

Dry Floor Waste
(under the Sink)

100Ø

65
Ø

Floor Waste

65Ø

65
Ø

10
0Ø

65
Ø

Floor Waste

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

50Ø
Vent

A05 R2

Proposed Ground Floor
Wastes Plan

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

1: 50 @ A3 1 13-02-24 RFI - 1
2 04-03-24 RFI - 2

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 8 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
Note: * There should not be any    penetration through fire    rated Inter Tenancy Wall.  * All the Inter Tenancy Wall    at ground floor to be    waterproofed upto 100mm    from bottom.    All the bathrooms on level 1    is already waterproofed.



90

1600

2251

400

BEDROOM 3

BEDROOM 2

WDR

WIW

BEDROOM 1

BEDROOM 2

EN-SUITE

BEDROOM 3

WDR
WDR

W
AL

K-
IN

W
AR

D
R

O
BE

BATHROOM H
AL

LW
AY

H
AL

LW
AY

EN-SUITE

WDR

Bath

BEDROOM 1

2700

500

900

171011103200

150 9090

90

90

150 150

3000 1160

1700

1950

31103000

1220 1800

90 90 90 150

3066 1200

410

2000 2290 800 700

6500 6500

2000

57

195

2120 1980 1920 1910 1000 1160 1860

3110 3000 3000 3110

150 90 150 300 90 90 90 150

505 1295 1340 460

3410 3090

65006500

32
65

13
00

64
0

31
60

42
10

21
56

91
0

90
0

10
80

33
00

15
0

9090

90

90

9090
90

15
0

38
0

20
00

62
55

89
35

32
00

14
40

17
80

19
45

30
00

10
45

34
00

94
5

91
0

90
0

96
5

50
0

15
0

15
0

90

90
90

9090

90
15

0

97
80

136°

127°

143°

710

710

710

1600 160071
0

71
0

71
0

71
0

71
0

71
0

71
0

71
0

71
0710

D
N

38
45

60
°

90

84
5

90 90

2000

400

20002000

D
N

160

W1W2W2

W1

W1

W2

20
85

1
A11

2 A1
1

2 A1
1

1
A11

3 A1
2

3 A1
2

9
D04

D04
9 D04

10

2000

1920

W3 W2 W6

20
D16

20
D16

2 3 4 5 7

8

91011121314

6

4 5 6 7

8

91011121314

3

D06
Y

D06
Y

SA

ELEVATION KEY

C

A

BD

A06 R2

Proposed First
Floor Plan

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

1: 100 @ A3 1 13-02-24 RFI - 1
2 04-03-24 RFI - 2

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 9 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 2 Ground Floor Area: 54.51m  2First Floor Area: 58.19m   2Total GFA : 112.70m 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 1 Ground Floor Area: 53.14m  2First Floor Area: 59.70m   2Total GFA : 112.84m 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
Note:- There are 14 Number of Steps with 193mm high Riser and 250mm Tread.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shower (1.2m x 0.9m) - Opening Door Outside 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shower (1.1m x 1m) - Sliding Door Inside 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shower (1.3m x 1m) - Opening Door Outside 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shower (1.2m x 1m) - Sliding Door Inside 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECONDARY FIRE RATED WALL:      (JHETG030v)  * James Hardie Linea Oblique James Hardie Linea Oblique Weatherboard on 20mm cavity  on 20mm cavity batten on Thermakraft One Wrap System building paper, on timber frame with 90x45  SG8 max treated H1.2 timber studs @ 600crs & 90x45 nogs @ 480crs, lined with 10mm GIB board stopped & painted, insulated with R2.2 Pink Batts.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mechanical Ventilation Fan

AutoCAD SHX Text
Smoke detectors in accordance of AS1670.6 & manuf. details 

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Through Ceiling)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wet areas to be waterproofed with "Dampfix" waterproofing membrane under tile  Sub-strade is H3.2 plywood on first floor

AutoCAD SHX Text
90x45 Timber Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bevelback / Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard

AutoCAD SHX Text
600x500 min. clear opening ceiling space access panel 

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL NOTES: * All works to comply with NZS 3604:2011. * Kitchen facilities to comply with NZBC G3/AS1 * Laundry facilities to comply with NZBC G2/AS1 * All wet areas must comply with NZBC E3/AS1 * 10mm Aqua resistence GIB board to be installed in all wet areas. * Roof truss, stud/top plate & lintel fixing details to comply with NZS 3604:2011 - Medium Wind Zone.  * All top plate fixings to be "Type B" & Truss fixing as per supplier's Details * All lintel Fixings to be Type F. * All timber must comply with NZBC B2/AS1. All framing to walls, ceiling & roof to be H1.2 min.  * All timber must be SG8 min. grade. * Provide smoke alarms to comply with NZBC F7/AS1. * All Glazing to comply with NZBC F2/AS1. Glazing R value is 0.46 * All windows & Doors are aluminium joinery. * All Bathroom windows are to be " A Grade safety glazing" in accordance with NZS 4223:Part 3: 2016 Clause 308. Shower box glazing is A Grade.  * External moisture to comply with NZBC E2/AS1. * Internal moisture to comply with NZBC E3/AS1. * Ventilation to comply with G4/AS1 & AS1668 (mechanical ventilation). * All dimensions are to be checked before commencing work including site All dimensions are to be checked before commencing work including site works & construction. * Hot water supply is gas, hot and cold water reticulation pipe is  15mm Hot water supply is gas, hot and cold water reticulation pipe is  15mmpolybutylene. The installation work will be carried out in accordance with G12/AS1. * Exterior Cladding must be constructed as per Manufacturer's details. Exterior Cladding must be constructed as per Manufacturer's details. * Contractor / Builder and Manufacturer will be responsible for supply & Contractor / Builder and Manufacturer will be responsible for supply & installation. * All Lighting to be CA or IIC Rated. All Lighting to be CA or IIC Rated. * Artificial Lighting is provided to the Stairs to demonstrate compliance Artificial Lighting is provided to the Stairs to demonstrate compliance with G8.2. * All Roof Downpipes (DP) are 100mm in diameter.All Roof Downpipes (DP) are 100mm in diameter.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTER TENANCY WALL: * INTA120a - Timber Frame - 120 minute Fire Rating  - INTA120a - Timber Frame - 120 minute Fire Rating  - INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete with 1 layer of  10mm Standard Plasterboard to both framing lines * Provide Linea Weatherboard Cladding for Inter Tenancy Wall Provide Linea Weatherboard Cladding for Inter Tenancy Wall Cladding. * All the Inter Tenancy Wall at ground floor to be All the Inter Tenancy Wall at ground floor to be waterproofed upto 100 mm from bottom. All the bathrooms on level 1 is already waterproofed.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR WALLS: * Bevelback Timber Weatherboard on 20mm cavity batten on Thermakraft One Wrap System building paper, on timber frame with 90x45  SG8 min treated H1.2 timber studs @ 400crs & 90x45 nogs @ 800crs, lined with 10mm GIB board stopped & painted, insulated with R2.2 Pink Batts. * Hermpac Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard on 20mm cavity batten on    Thermakraft One Wrap System building paper, on timber frame with    90x45  SG8 max treated H1.2 timber studs @ 600crs & 90x45 nogs   @ 480crs, lined with 10mm GIB board stopped & painted, insulated   with R2.2 Pink Batts.  INTERIOR WALLS: * 10mm GIB board lining on each side of 90x45 H1.2 treated timber 10mm GIB board lining on each side of 90x45 H1.2 treated timber framing with studs @ 600crs. & nogs @ 800crs.  * Aqua resistance GIB board to high moisture areas. Aqua resistance GIB board to high moisture areas. CEILING: * 10mm GIB board lining ceiling on 70x35 battens @ 400crs. &     Insulated with R3.2 Pink Batts. ROOF: * 15° Pitch Timberline NS/HD30 (light) Shingle roofing (with 15° Pitch Timberline NS/HD30 (light) Shingle roofing (with Timberline NS/HD30 (light) Shingle roofing (with Shingle roofing (with (with 125mm gutter) on ASTM D226 Heavy duty Bitumen based roofing underlay over 15mm Ecoply untreated plywood substrate on prefabricated timber truss at max. @900 crs by Gangnail or similar.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall Insulation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Thermakraft Covertek 403 Plus

AutoCAD SHX Text
R 3.2  Pink Batts

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ceiling Insulation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Trade-Course DPC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DPC

AutoCAD SHX Text
R 2.2  Pink Batts

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall Building Paper

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSULATION Required.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof Underlay

AutoCAD SHX Text
Thermakraft Covertek 407 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fire Retardant Self-Supporting



Floor Waste

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

10
0Ø

50Ø
Vent

65
Ø

65
Ø

65Ø

65
Ø

65Ø

65
Ø

10
0Ø

50Ø
Vent

50Ø
Vent 100Ø

10
0Ø Floor Waste

Floor Waste

Floor Waste D
N

D
N

100Ø

65
Ø

65
Ø

100Ø

DN100
Stack Pipe

DN100
Stack Pipe

65Ø

100Ø

50Ø
Vent

2375

13
98

1332

2500

14
88

1765

10
30

65
Ø

2
4
0
m
m

PIPE THROUGH JOIST DETAIL  

7-240
Snap point/ centreline
of joist at top flange

45
mm300mm

Cut up to Max 121mm
diameter

Ø100mm pipe with
gradient 1:60

A07 R2

Proposed First Floor
Wastes Plan

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

1: 50 @ A3 1 13-02-24 RFI - 1
2 04-03-24 RFI - 2

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 10 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
Note: * There should not be any    penetration through fire    rated Inter Tenancy Wall.  * All the Inter Tenancy Wall    at ground floor to be    waterproofed upto 100mm    from bottom.    All the bathrooms on level 1    is already waterproofed.



GARAGE
FFL - 20.20M

GARAGE
FFL - 20.20M

U
P

U
P

D
N

D
N

LOT 1 LOT 2

LINTEL SCHEDULE
NAME SIZE FIXING TYPE

L1
L2

2/140 X 45
2/190 X 45

F
F

2/240 X 45
SG8

200 PFC STEEL BEAM 200 PFC STEEL BEAM

L3 2/240 X 45 F
L3L3L3

L3

L1L1L1L1

L1L3L1L1L1L1

L3L1

L3

L3

L2

L3

L2

GROUND FLOOR LINTEL PLAN FIRST FLOOR LINTEL PLAN

A07a

Proposed Ground & First
Floor Lintel Plans

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

1: 100 @ A3

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 11 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
N



Fixing Schedule:

Truss to Top Plate of External Wall: 2/90 x 3.15
Skewed  Nails +2 Wire Dog, 4.7 kN Alternative fixing
capacity.

Truss to Top Plate of Internal Wall: 2/100 x 3.75
Hand-driven  Nail.

Top Plate to Studs & Lintels @ 600mm: 2/90x3.15
end nails + 2 wire dogs, 4.7 kN alternative fixing
capacity.

Lintel to Trimming Stud: 4/skewed 75x3.15 or 2/ end
nailed 100x3.75 Hand-driven Nails.

 Bottom Plate to concrete slabs:
1. Cast-in anchors, anchors shall be M12 bolts set
within 150mm of each end of the plate, spaced at a
max. of 1200mm crs, bent to prevent turning and
projecting sufficiently to allow a 50x50x3mm washer
and fully threaded nut above the timber.
(a). For internal and external walls, where the slab
edge is formed with in-situ concrete, anchors shall be
set not less than 90mm into the concrete, maintaining
a min. edge distance of 50mm.
(b). For external walls where the slab edge is formed
with masonry header blocks, anchors shall be set not
less than 120mm into the concrete, maintaining a min.
edge distance of 50mm to the outside face of the
blocks.
2. Proprietary post fixed anchors shall be within
150mm of each end of the plate and be spaced at a
max. of 900mm crs, or 600mm crs when used on slab
edges formed by masonry header blocks.

Trimming studs at openings, blocking and studs at
wall intersections: 100x3.75 Hand-driven Nails @
600mm crs.

Trimming Stud to Double Stud immediately under
Lintel:
2/ 100x3.75 Hand-driven Nails.

Bottom Plate to Floor Framing at
(a).External Walls and Internal Wall Bracing
elements:2/100 x 3.75 Hand-driven Nails @ 600mm
crs.
(b). Internal Walls (maybe nailed to floor decking):
1/100x3.75 Hand-driven Nail @ 600mm crs.
(c). Trimmer not exceeding 4.2m Long: 4/100x3.75
Hand-driven nails end nailed.
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Windows / Doors Schedule

Size (W x H)Type Qty.Size (W x H) Glazing
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KEY:

A = Top hung sash
F = Fixed panel
SP = Sliding Panel
O = Obscure
D = Double Glazed
SG = Safety Glass

Note:
A grade safety glass to all windows within
600mm from floor.

All windows marked D to be double glazed on
P.C.Alum. frames.

All windows less than 760mm from FFL will
have restrictions fitted in accordance with
F4/AS1.

Ground floor doors D1, D2 & D3 provide
400x400 non-slip floor tile @ all exterior doors
as per building code D1/AS1 2.1.1

All Internal Doors are 710 mm in size unless
specified.

Windows W6 & W7 require Window Restrictors
with maximum 100mm opening.
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Timber rafters / trusses

Air flow

Provide solid nogging between trusses /
rafters 60mm down from apex to allow
for fixing of substrate and shingles
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6   Parallel Flashing (NTS)
     Horizontal Weatherboard

4   Gutter Wall Junction
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Roof Bracing Options
i) ROOF PLANE BRACE

Each roof plane brace can be:
• A hip or valley rafter running continuously from ridge to the top plate in accordance with Clauses 10.2.1.3.2

or 10.2.1.3.3 NZS 3604:2011.
OR

• A pair of tensioned and crossed LUMBERLOK Strip Brace running continuously from ridge to top plate installed as
detailed below.

A pair of tensioned and crossed LUMBERLOK
Strip Brace over top chords/rafters

5 x 30mm x 3.15 dia.
nails each end

installed @ 45 ± 5 to the
rafter or purlin line

o o

1 x 30mm x 3.15 dia.
nail at crossing
(after tensioning)

When purlin

5 x 30mm x 3.15 dia.
nails each end

depth above truss
chord is 50mm or less,
Strip Brace can be installed
over top of purlins. Fix with
1 x 30mm x 3.15 dia. nail at the
purlin closest to the rafter/truss crossing
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Roof Details 02
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Provide solid nogging between trusses / rafters to allow for fixing of substrate and shingles

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rafters / Trusses as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building wrap to be laid over flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Butynol apron flashing to provide approx 150mm cover to the shingle weathering strip (May vary depending on shingle profile)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAF Cobra ventilation sytem to apron flashing.  Fix with clouts to substrate

AutoCAD SHX Text
'GAF' Asphalt shingles fixed to substrate with stainless steel or HDG clouts and 'Holdfast Blackjack' Roof Cement

AutoCAD SHX Text
D226+ roofing underlay over 15mm Ecoply plywood substrate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Selected Horizontal Weatherboard with 20mm Cavity Battens

AutoCAD SHX Text
Framing as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAF Asphalt Shingle Roofing 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Provide additional nogging support for nailing off of flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Provide continuous support to flashing upstand

AutoCAD SHX Text
D226 + Roofing Underlay 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof framing members I.E. Rafters / Trusses as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
15mm Ecoply  plywood substrate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall underlay to be laid over upstand flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Timber stud framing as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
Butynol upstand flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Selected Horizontal Weatherboard with 20mm Cavity Battens

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. Provide min 150mm upstand to flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Butynol or upstand flashings installed as per manufacturers specs with shingles laid over

AutoCAD SHX Text
2. Step flashings are required to be a minimum 250x300mm in size with 80-100mm minimum overlap between step flashings. Cladding must overlap step flashings a minimum of 70mm.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall penetrating roof. Cladding lapped over upstand.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proprietary PVC stop end or steel discharge into spouting.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ply and underlay

AutoCAD SHX Text
Metal flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gutter

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPRIETRY PVC STOP END ONE PIECE FLASHING

AutoCAD SHX Text
Raised ripples

AutoCAD SHX Text
Transition Tray  Flashing extended  to underside of Roofing

AutoCAD SHX Text
The 15mm plywood substrate  tongue and groove or but  jointed with a 3mm gap between  each sheet. If latter is used,  provide 90x45 (on flat) nogging  to all sheet edges.



Down pipe spreaders are critical for
water discharge onto the shingle roof

Rainwater Spreader
Detail  (NTS)

2.

1.

35m
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8   Barge Wall Junction
     Detail  (NTS)

Air flow

7  Apron Flashing Vented -
     Transverse Detail  (NTS)
     Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard
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   Pipe Penetration
     Detail  (NTS)
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AutoCAD SHX Text
Holes in spreader to be located at midspan between shingles.  DO NOT DISCHARGE OVER SHINGLE JUNCTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
Downpipe from upper level roof

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rainwater spreader min length 600mm.  Cap both ends.  When spreader located in corner of roof spreader to be 'L' shaped

AutoCAD SHX Text
D226+roofing underlay over plywood substrate to be laid so as to spill over top of anti-capillary hem

AutoCAD SHX Text
Holes to speader to be half the diameter of the pipe

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAX 25m2 CATCHMENT PER SPREADER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO DISCHARGE ONTO LOWER ROOF AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
Framing as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
Apron flashing from butynol

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fabricated termination flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Barge flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Barge as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building wrap

AutoCAD SHX Text
Flexible flashing installed  to seal building wrap to termination flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building wrap to lap over apron flashing. Building wrap to be 35mm above roof surface 

AutoCAD SHX Text
'GAF' Asphalt shingles fixed to substrate with stainless steel or HDG clouts

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building wrap to be laid over flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Butynol apron flashing to provide approx 150mm cover to the shingle weathering strip (May vary depending on shingle profile)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAF Cobra ventilation sytem to apron flashing.  Fix with clouts to substrate

AutoCAD SHX Text
'GAF' Asphalt shingles fixed to substrate with stainless steel or HDG clouts and 'Holdfast Blackjack' Roof Cement

AutoCAD SHX Text
D226+ roofing underlay over 15mm Ecoply plywood substrate

AutoCAD SHX Text
The 15mm plywood substrate  tongue and groove or but  jointed with a 3mm gap between  each sheet. If latter is used,  provide 90x45 (on flat) nogging  to all sheet edges.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Framing as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
Provide continuous support to flashing upstand

AutoCAD SHX Text
Leave min 30mm ventilation gap between nogs and Plywood to framing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Provide solid nogging between trusses / rafters to allow for fixing of substrate and shingles

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rafters / Trusses as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building wrap to be laid over flashing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Butynol apron flashing to provide approx 150mm cover to the shingle weathering strip (May vary depending on shingle profile)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAF Cobra ventilation sytem to apron flashing.  Fix with clouts to substrate

AutoCAD SHX Text
'GAF' Asphalt shingles fixed to substrate with stainless steel or HDG clouts and 'Holdfast Blackjack' Roof Cement

AutoCAD SHX Text
D226+ roofing underlay over 15mm Ecoply plywood substrate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Selected Hermpac VertiLine Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard

AutoCAD SHX Text
Vertibat or Cavibat  Cavity Battens

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cavity closure strip  set 15mm above drip edge to cladding

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dress lower edge of flashing over shingles and secure with 'Holdfast Blackjack roof cement' as per manufacturers specs

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stack/vent pipe with venting cap carried through shingles and substrate. Refer to plan for placement and sizing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Integrated flashing boot

AutoCAD SHX Text
Flashing to be fixed under the asphalt shingles. Fold top edge to form min 10mm anti-capillary hem 

AutoCAD SHX Text
D-226+ roofing underlay over plywood substrate to be laid so as to spill over top of anti-capillary hem

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lead, aluminium or stainless steel EPDM flashing around pipe penetration

AutoCAD SHX Text
Flashing to be laid so as to discharge water over lower shingles

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fold edges of the boot flashing back onto itself to create a secondary water barrier

AutoCAD SHX Text
Continuous bead of 'Holdfast  Blackjack' roof cement on flashing  and concealed half of shingle



GAF Asphalt Shingles
Detail  - Valley cladding (NTS)
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AutoCAD SHX Text
Lay shingles across Valley from smaller roof to larger 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Trim shingles to form clean lines 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Overlapping shingles to be no closer than 50mm to centre line of valley

AutoCAD SHX Text
Center line of valley

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stainless steel or HDG clouts to fix GAF shingles to roof in accordance with  manufacturers specifications

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fascia board with gutter as per plans

AutoCAD SHX Text
D226+ roofing underlay laid over 15mm construction plywood substrate



 bevelback  weatherboard

10 Bevelback Weatherboard
Internal Corner

Optional soaker (dashed) or
backflashing to mitre with tight
mitred corner

 bevelback weatherboard

Wall underlay continuous around
corner

 flashing with 10mm returns to both
edges, or soaker to front face

  cavity batten

9 Bevelback Weatherboard
External Corner

 bevelback weatherboard

DPC

Wall underlay
Wall plate to overhang slab
edge by 6mm minimum
(optional)

Base board to finish 50mm
min below floor level (and
175mm above finished
ground level or 100mm
above paving)Block Wall

Cavity Closer

225mm from slab surface
to natural ground (150mm
to paving)

 cavity batten

Internal lining

Bevelback Weatherboard - Cavity
- Base of Wall Concrete Floor

11

15
m

m

  bevelback weatherboard

Wall underlay  42 x 18mm eaves mould with
weathergroove - fit tight to soffit
lining

Soffit lining

Internal lining

Soffit bearer

 cavity batten -
close off top of

cavity from soffit
space

Roof cladding and
underlay to

designers
specification

12 Bevelback weatherboard eaves with flat soffit
Scale 1:5

Bevelback Weatherboard Pipe Penetration

Timber fillet backing to suit, fixed
over sealant to Jenkin A-lign®

weatherboard

Flexible flashing tape adhering
around pipe and onto wall underlay
(100mm lap to underlay and 25mm
to pipe)

Flange to protect sealant from
exposure to sunlight

Sealant with backing rod

Selected bevelback
weatherboard

Wall underlay

cavity batten

Where possible, provide
outwards fall to pipework

for water run-off

Solid backing around pipe
penetration

Air seal all round

Air seal all round

Selected cavity batten
Pipe with 5° slope

Scale 1:5

Wall underlay

 tilting fillet

 corner back flashing - 50mm
min cladding cover

Wall underlay continuous
around corner

 bevelback  weatherboard

 pre-cut
36 x 36mm internal scriber

 cavity batten
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Packing

Maintain 6mm gap between
ends of weatherboard and
flashing (seal ends of
weatherboard)

pre-cut
36 x 18mm scriber fitted
tight to weatherboard

metal flashing modified to
suit, width to give 50mm min
cladding cover ref. E2/AS1

Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard

Wall Underlay
 Horizontal Castellated cavity

batten at 480 max centres

Continuous dwang backing
to horizontal cavity batten

Vertical solid batten
to separate cavity

 Selected Horizontal
Weatherboard

 90 x 18mm grooved facing
width to give 50mm min
cover to cladding

Cavity Battens

Building underlay
continuous around corner

Internal  Lining

Timber  Framing

Continuous bead of
flexible adhesive/sealant
between profiles

Selected Horizontal
Weatherboard Cladding

Cavity Battens

Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard & Horizontal Weatherboard
- External Corner Junction Detail

Scriber

75 x 75mm Hermpac
aluminium corner
flashing with
unhemmed edges as
per NZBC E2/AS1

Selected Herman Pacific
Vertical Shiplap
Weatherboard

35
m

m

75
m

m

Horizontal Weatherboard & Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard
- Horizontal Junction Detail

Selected Horizontal
Weatherboard Cladding

Building Wrap to be laid
over flashing

Cavity Battens

Pressed Metal Flashing with
5o Slope min. supplied and
installed by others

Internal Lining

Timber Framing

Cavity Battens

Selected Vertical
Shiplap Weatherboard

M12 coach screws @600 CRS.

James Hardie Soffit Lining
7.5mm Cement Board

Fire Retardant
Wall Underlay

Vertibat or Cavibat
Cavity Battens

Timber Boundary Joist

Floor Lining

Fire Retardant Wall
Underlay lapped 50mm
min. over cavity closer

Cavity Closure Strip50mm min.
below floor
structure

13mm GIB Fyreline Board - as per
GIB Fire Rated System - GBFC 30

Solid Blocking (between
two frames of IT wall)

James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

10mm GIB
Fyreline

Selected Vertical
Shiplap Weatherboard

50mm min.
lapping
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AutoCAD SHX Text
13  Horizontal Weatherbaord & Vertical Shiplap      Weatherboard - Vertical Junction Detail

AutoCAD SHX Text
14  James Hardie Linea Oblique Weatherboard &      Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard - cavity - cantilever  Weatherboard - cavity - cantilever 
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Additonal breather type
building underlay from
overlap above, lapped
over flashing.

Airseal over PEF rod

H3.2 timber (or equivalent)
packer to suit

Breather type building underlay
dressed into opening with flexible
tape installed over underlay to
corners at head

H3.2 timber reveal

Head flashing with 15degree fall. End of head
flashing requires stop end acheived by way of
upturning head flashing or application of sealant
at cavity batten junction

Garage Door - Head Detail
James Hardie Linea Oblique Weatherboard

Aluminium head flashing

5mm Gap

James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

Building Wrap

Cavity Closure

7.5mm

James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

Timber scriber

Flexible flashing tape
applied

Breather type building
underlay dressed
into opening

H3.2 timber (or
equivalent)
packer to suit

Airseal over PEF
rod

Line of head flashing
above

Garage Door - Jamb Detail
James Hardie Linea Oblique Weatherboard

INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete
Intertenancy System

24
0

9035

2 Brackets per full size panel,
these should be installed on every
2nd stud with the opposing timber
framed wall having the brackets
installed on the alternating studs.

30
0

Mineral Wool or Ceramic Fibre
Cavity Insulation for fire and
acoustic insulation/protection to
edge of Intertenancy Wall

James Hardie Soffit Lining
7.5mm Cement Board

INTERTENANCY WALL -
DETAIL AT CANTILEVER FIRE RATED CEILINGY

2/240 x 45 Hyspan
Beam(B2)

75 x 50 x 6UA with
2/M12 COACH SCREW

Solid Blocking
Timber

13mm GIB Fyreline Board
- as per GIB Fire Rated
System - GBFC 30

Sectional Door
= 2.7m wide

Sectional Door
= 2.7m wide

D3D3

D04
10

D06
Y

D06
Y

BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 2

1600

W2W2

D06
Y

D06
Y
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VERTICAL JUNCTION BETWEEN
VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARD
AND JAMES HARDIE AXON PANEL

50
m

m
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m
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al

uPVC or metal flashing
with folded edges 100mm

James Hardie 100mm
Axent Trim

Timber cavity batten
as per E2/AS1

Double stud
required

60 x 3.15mm
HardieFlex nails

1 
- 3

 m
m

 g
ap

Blocking as
required

Blocking as
required

James Hardie
Axon Panel

Timber cavity
batten as per
E2/AS1

Flexible underlay

Selected Vertical
Shiplap Weatherboard

Scriber

H3.1 treated
timber packer

Watertight airseal
as per E2/AS1
section 9.1.6

Window liner

Flexible Underlay

Timber cavity batten

Window support as
supplied by window
manufacturer

Flexible flashing tape lapped over cavity
battens at the vertical junction of Vertical
Shiplap Weatherboard & James Hardie
Linea Oblique Weatherboard

8 
m

m
 g

ap
no

m
in

al

Selected interior
lining

Edge of panel and vertical
section under window
flange to be sealed
before window is installed.

10
m

m
m

in
.

5mm
gap

Selected Coating

Window frame (refer to window manufacturer
for method of support and fixing)

For fixing over flexible underlay
refer to fixing table 3

WINDOW SILL DETAIL - AT THE VERTICAL JUNCTION
OF VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARD &
JAMES HARDIE LINEA OBLIQUE WEATHERBOARD

STEP 1. STEP 2.

22a  JUNCTION DETAIL BETWEEN VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARD;
        JAMES HARDIE LINEA OBLIQUE WEATHERBOARD & WINDOW SILL

James Hardie Linea Oblique
Weatherboard / Vertical
Shiplap Weatherboard

Flashing tape over flexible
underlay required in corners only

Window liner

For fixing over flexible
underlay refer to fixing table 3

8 
m

m
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 to
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w
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Watertight airseal as per
E2/AS1 section 9.1.6

Flexible Underlay

Proprietary tape or alternatively
additional layer of flexible
underlay over head flashing

uPVC Vent Strip

Timber cavity batten

Stop end to head flashing
behind the cladding or butt
the ends against timber
cavity batten and
seal the joint

Selected interior
lining

One piece head flashing

10
m

m
m

in
.

Selected Coating

5 m
m

m
in.

*2
5

m
m

15
m

m

Temporary packers if required
are to be removed after fixing

Window frame (refer to window
manufacturer for method of
support and fixing)

VERTICAL JUNCTION BETWEEN
VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARD
AND JAMES HARDIE AXON PANEL
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m

m
 c
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m
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uPVC or metal flashing
with folded edges 100mm

James Hardie 100mm
Axent Trim

Timber cavity batten
as per E2/AS1

Double stud
required

60 x 3.15mm
HardieFlex nails

1 
- 3

 m
m

 g
ap

Blocking as
required

Blocking as
required

James Hardie
Axon Panel

Timber cavity
batten as per
E2/AS1

Flexible underlay

Selected Vertical
Shiplap Weatherboard

Scriber

H3.1 treated
timber packer

WINDOW HEAD DETAIL - AT THE VERTICAL JUNCTION
OF VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARD &
JAMES HARDIE LINEA OBLIQUE WEATHERBOARD

STEP 1.

STEP 2.

22b  JUNCTION DETAIL BETWEEN VERTICAL SHIPLAP WEATHERBOARD;
        JAMES HARDIE LINEA OBLIQUE WEATHERBOARD & WINDOW SILL

James Hardie Linea Oblique
Weatherboard / Vertical
Shiplap Weatherboard
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10

35
M

in
.

6
40

Vertical shiplap
weatherboard

Internal wall lining

Flexible wall underlay. As per Table 23
and Clause 9.1.5 to 9.1.7.1 E2/AS1

Line of jamb scriber

Selected Horizontal timber cavity batten.
Fixed horizontal to dwangs @ 400mm crs max

Flashing tape over head flashing
Timber framing

Cavity closer

Proprietary prefolded head
flashing with 15º fall

Window joinery supplied by othersContinuous air seal

Temporary packer

Flexible flashing tape over flexible wall underlay. As per
Clause 9.1.5 (a) (b) and figure 72A and 72B E2/AS1

Head flashing turned
up to form stop end

10

For very high and extra high wind zone only head flashing is
bedded on continuous bead of sealant.
Refer Page 104 fig 71 E2/AS1

75mm Cover to flashing for
extra high wind zones

Optional stopend

5

Aluminium Head Detail

Vertical shiplap
weatherboard

Timber framing

Flexible wall underlay. As per Table 23
and Clause 9.1.5 to 9.1.7.1 E2/AS1

Internal wall lining

Compressible foam tape seal

Selected Vertical timber cavity batten

Continuous air seal

Timber packer

Flexible flashing tape over
flexible wall underlay. As per
Clause 9.1.5 (a) (b) and figure
72A and 72B E2/AS1

Selected Optional Scriber

Window joinery supplied by others

10

Line of head flashing above

20
m

m

20
m

m

13

Sealant

10

10

Selected Horizontal timber cavity batten.
Fixed horizontal to dwangs @ 400mm crs max

RKF11-18.5 optional powder
coated aluminium jamb
flashing. Colour to suit joinery

Aluminium Jamb Detail

Internal wall lining

Window joinery supplied
by others

RK55 Vertical shiplap weatherboard

Flexible wall underlay. As per
Table 23 and Clause 9.1.5 to
9.1.7.1 E2/AS1

Selected Horizontal timber cavity batten.
Fixed horizontal to dwangs @ 400mm crs max

Support bar to suit joinery
type and weight

Timber packer
Continuous air seal

Flexible flashing tape over flexible
wall underlay. As per Clause 9.1.5 (a) (b)
and figure 72A and 72B E2/AS1

Timber framing

13

10

Aluminium Sill Detail

Internal wall lining

Selected soffit cladding

Fascia board

Selected scotia
mould

Vertical shiplap weatherboard

Barge Detail

Flexible wall underlay. As per Table 23 and
Clause 9.1.5 to 9.1.7.1 E2/AS1
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Continuous sealant over PEF Rod

Pipe penetration sloping to the outside

Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard - Pipe Penetration (Plan View)

75mm

Solid Blocking around penetration with
min. 75mm overlap to underlay
Building underlay

Flexible flashing tape folded around pipe and
over building underlay

Selected Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard

Flange plate over pipe, sealed around pipe and
top half of flange. Refer to Figure 68 E2/AS1

Continuous air seal around pipe

Vertibat or Cavibat Cavity Batten

Continuous Sealant

Internal lining

min. cover to underlay all
around

15mm
min.
Edge
Drip

50mm min.
below Floor
Level

100mm min. to
Permanent Cavity or
175mm min. to Unpaved
Ground as per Clause
9.1.3 of E2/AS1

Building  underlay

Internal  Lining

Building underlay

Selected Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard

Flexible flashing tape folded around pipe
andover building underlay

Continuous sealant over PEF Rod

Solid blocking around penetration with
min. 75mm overlap to underlay

Pipe penetration sloping to the outside

Vertibat or Cavibat Cavity Battens

Flange plate over pipe,sealed around pipe and
top half of flange. Refer to Figure 68 E2/AS1

Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard - Pipe Penetration Detail

Continuous air seal around pipe

75mm min.
cover to
underlay all
around

Vertibat or Cavibat Cavity Battens

Building Underlay

Timber Framing

Internal Lining

Cavity Closure Strip

DPC

Concrete Floor

Finished Ground Level

Selected Vertical Shiplap
Weatherboard

Vertibat or Cavibat Cavity Battens

Timber Framing

Internal Lining

Timber Boundary Joist

Selected Vertical Shiplap
Weatherboard

Floor Lining

Building underlay lapped
over cavity closer

Cavity Closure Strip
50mm min.
below floor
structure

Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard - Cavity
- Base of Wall - Concrete Detail

Vertical Shiplap Weatherboard - Cavity
- Base of Wall - Timber Detail
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Building wrap
dressed into

opening

Air Seal
PEF RodFlexible

flashing tape

Flexible flashing tape
turned up 100 mm min
against trimmer studs

5m
m

 m
in

Flat packers
to support unit

Continious WANZ
Support Bar

Bevel Back
Weatherboards

20mm ventilated
cavity

8 mm min cover

11351

Window Sill

Water resistant 'Air Seal'
to perimeter of trim cavity

Flat packers to support unit

Line of head
flashing above

10mm
min cover

PEF Rod

20mm
min extension
to head flashing

Cavity Battens

Flexible flashing
tape

Bevel Back
Weatherboards
with Scribers to

suit profile

Wall underlay
dressed into

opening
11351

Window Jamb

Cavity Battens

Flexible flashing tape

Bevel Back Weatherboards

Wall Underlay lapped over
Flashing

Cavity closer

60
 m

m
 M

in
 C

ov
er

5m
m

 m
in

Water resistant  'Air Seal'
to perimeter of trim cavity

Temporary packers
to support unit during
installation - remove after
installation

PEF Rod

Building Wrap

5m
m

10
 m

m
 M

in

Head flashing (15° min
fall & 10mm min cover)

with stopends to finish at
back of cladding. Hook or

hem required for Extra High
Wind Zone

2 off 75 X 3.15 Galvanised
jolt head nails or 8 G X 65
mm SS Screws @150 mm
from corners and 450 mm
thereafter in timber linersHead Seal for Very High

 Wind Zone  & over

11351

Window Head

D09
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Water resistant 'Air Seal'
to perimeter of trim cavity

Flat packers to support unit

Line of head
flashing above

10mm
min cover

PEF Rod

20mm
min extension
to head flashing

Cavity Battens

Flexible flashing tape
Bevel Back Weatherboards
with Scribers to suit profile

Wall underlay dressed into
opening

11702

11357

Cavity Battens

Flexible flashing tape

Bevel Back Weatherboards

Wall Underlay lapped over
Flashing

Cavity closer

60
 m

m
 M

in
 C

ov
er

5m
m

 m
in

Water resistant  'Air Seal'
to perimeter of trim cavity

Temporary packers
to support unit during
installation - remove after
installation

PEF Rod

Building Wrap

5m
m

10
 m

m
 M

in

Head flashing (15° min
fall & 10mm min cover)

with stopends to finish at
back of cladding. Hook or

hem required for Extra High
Wind Zone

2 off 75 X 3.15 Galvanised
jolt head nails or 8 G X 65
mm SS Screws @150 mm
from corners and 450 mm
thereafter in timber liners

Head Seal for Very High
 Wind Zone  & over

11357

DR377

11357

Min 5 mm packers to
support unit

PEF Rod
Continious Air Seal

8 G X 65 SS Screw & Rawl
plug @ 150mm from the
corners & 450 mm
thereafter

Continious WANZ Support
Bar

Suitable Waterproof Sill
Membrane

11720/
11721

8 mm
min cover

Sill Membrane turned up
100 mm
min against trimmer studs

11720/
11721

Jamb Detail

Head Detail

Sill Detail - Concrete
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Watertight airseal as per
E2/AS1 section 9.1.6

Window liner

James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

Flashing tape 100mm
upstand on jamb

Line of head flashing over

5mm gap

Flexible Underlay

For fixing over flexible underlay
refer to fixing table 3

Selected interior
lining

8 
m

m
 g

ap
no

m
in

al

Timber cavity batten

Window frame (refer to
window manufacturer for
method of support and fixing)

20
 m

m
m

in
.

10
m

m
m

in
.

Selected Coating

Continuous flexible sealant
over PEF Rod

Watertight airseal
as per E2/AS1
section 9.1.6

Window liner

Flexible Underlay

Timber cavity batten

Window support as
supplied by window
manufacturer

For flashing tape detail
refer to Figure 116 of
NZBC clause E2/AS1

8 
m

m
 g

ap
no

m
in

al

Selected interior
lining

Edge of panel and vertical
section under window
flange to be sealed
before window is installed.

10
m

m
m

in
.

5mm
gap

Selected Coating

Flashing tape over flexible
underlay required in corners only

Window liner

For fixing over flexible
underlay refer to fixing table 3

8 
m

m
 g

ap
 n

om
in

al
 to

 a
llo

w
fo

r h
ea

d 
de

fle
ct

io
n 

an
d 

ai
rs

ea
l

Watertight airseal as per
E2/AS1 section 9.1.6

Flexible Underlay

Proprietary tape or alternatively
additional layer of flexible
underlay over head flashing

uPVC Vent Strip

Timber cavity batten

Stop end to head flashing
behind the cladding or butt
the ends against timber
cavity batten and
seal the joint

Selected interior
lining

One piece head flashing

10
m

m
m

in
.

Selected Coating

5 m
m

m
in.

*2
5

m
m

15
m

m

Temporary packers if required
are to be removed after fixing

50
m

m
ov

er
ha

ng

15
0m

m
 m

in
 to

 p
er

m
an

en
t p

av
in

g 
or

 2
25

m
m

m
in

. t
o 

un
pa

ve
d 

gr
ou

nd
 to

 c
la

us
e 

9.
1.

3 
of

 E
2/

AS
1

G.L.

For fixing over flexible
underlay refer to
fixing table 3

uPVC Vent Strip
with 1000mm² of
opening per lineal
metre. Keep clear
of debris.

Nail at 600mm centres

DPC

Bottom plate

Concrete slab or
blockwork

Selected interior lining

Timber cavity batten

Selected Coating

15
m

m

Inseal® min 19mm
thick x 10mm wide
3109, alternatively a
flexible sealant bead
applied with a pef rod
between window frame
and cladding can be used

Window frame (refer to window manufacturer
for method of support and fixing)

For fixing over flexible underlay
refer to fixing table 3

James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

Window frame (refer to window
manufacturer for method of
support and fixing)

James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

WINDOW JAMB DETAIL

WINDOW SILL DETAIL

WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

BASE OF WALL DETAIL
- JAMES HARDIE Linea
  Oblique Weatherboard

Flexible Underlay
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Silicone sealant

Note:

Where impact noise from pipes is
an issue, fix all pipes on resilient
brackets

(NOT TO SCALE)

Selected Tile

Tap body

Note:

Where impact noise from pipes is
an issue  fix all pipes on resilient
brackets.

Penetration DetailShower -

Selected wall tiles

GIB Aqualined

Silicone sealant

Wall tile adhesive

Tap body

Waterproof membrane
required prior to tiling

Bath - Penetration Detail

Vanity top

Selected wall tiles

Silicone sealant
between vanity
and wall

Silicone sealant

Vanity Top Detail

GIB Aqualined

GIB Aqualined

Silicone sealant

GIB Aqualined

Silicone sealant

Cook top

Sealant between vanity and wall

Impervious surface

Cook Top/Wall Detail
Kitchen and Laundry

Sealant required - see bath
manufacturer details

Ceramic tiles on waterproof
membrane

GIB Aqualine in wet area

TYPICAL BATH EDGE DETAIL

Silicone sealant

5-10mm

Proprietary bath installed
to manufacturer's
recommendations

Nogging

Waterproof membrane
recommended prior to tiling

Selected Wall Tile

Sealant

Bath/Wall Detail / Bath - Tiled Upstand

GIB Aqualined

Tile upstand

Silicone sealant
Bench top

Sealant between
bench top and
wall

Silicone sealant to top of tile

Bench Top/Wall Detail

Kitchen and Laundry

GIB Aqualined

Skirting

Silicone sealant

Wall/Floor Detail

Kitchen and Laundry

GIB Aqualined

 waterproofing membrane

D11

Wet Area Details 01
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TYPICAL SHOWER CORNER REINFORCING
GALVANISED ANGLE DETAIL

Base interlayer

Gib aqualine in wet
area

Ceramic wall tiles on
Dampfix waterproof
membrane
Upstand screwed
back to nog

Upstand screwed
back to nog

20mm Particle board

Internal lining

Timber framing
to NZS 3604: 2011

Selected ceramic tiles

Toughened safety
glass

Floor tiles on dampfix
waterproof membrane

Easytile slim line
classic shower

Selected ceramic
floor tiles

6mm Tile and
slate underlay

Factory installed
glazing channel

SHOWER BASE TILES
-Tiller may stick tiles directly to the
shower tray using a tile adhesive
specific for bonding with fibreglass
-Tiller may use waterproof n the
tray, then stick the tiles to the
substrate using a compatible
adhesive
-Min 1:50 shower base fall is
required 50mm Easy clean waste

fitting

20mm H3.2 PLY

TYPICAL TILE SHOWER BASE
DETAIL-TIMBER FLOOR

32x32x0.55mm
galvanised angle
fixed at 600mm
centres to each

stud

TYPICAL SHOWER CORNER REINFORCING
GALVANISED ANGLE DETAIL

Base interlayer

Gib aqualine in wet
area

Ceramic wall tiles on Dampfix
waterproof membrane
Upstand screwed
back to nog

Upstand screwed
back to nog

Concrete floor

Internal lining

Timber framing
to NZS 3604: 2011

Selected ceramic tiles

Floor tiles on dampfix
waterproof membrane

Easytile slim line
classic shower

Selected ceramic
floor tiles

6mm Tile and
slate underlay

Factory installed
glazing channel

SHOWER BASE TILES
-Tiller may stick tiles directly
to the shower tray using a tile
adhesive specific for bonding
with fibreglass
-Tiller may use waterproof n
the tray, then stick the tiles to
the substrate using a
compatible adhesive
-Min 1:50 shower base fall is
required

50mm Easy clean waste
fitting

TYPICAL TILE SHOWER BASE
DETAIL-CONCRETE FLOOR

D12

Wet Area Details 02

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

NTS

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 33 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gib Aqualine in wet area

AutoCAD SHX Text
Timber framing to NZS 3604:2011

AutoCAD SHX Text
Floor structure

AutoCAD SHX Text
Reinforced mat returned 150mm both along floor and 300mm up the wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
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Hand rail support

Hand rail

Stainless steel plate

Face of wall

Handrail Detail @ Wall
Scale 1:10

50
50

90mm min.

Stair Head Detail

See structural for slab
thickness & reinforcing

Blocking

Stair Sill at Concrete Floor

Scale 1:10
Scale 1:10

Floor Joist

Double Joist

Stair stringers

Cut plywood rised or treads,
fasten to 2 x stair stringers

w/ glue and drywod screws

Tread 250mm

Rise

Particle Board

  Max. 200mmM12 Galv Coach Screw with 50mm Galv washer

DPC

TO BE FULLY BLOCKED &
25mm TREAD PROJECTION

HOUSED.

250mm tread

193m
m

 riser

Notes:
Internal Stairs comply with NZBC
D1- Access routes - latest version

1950

90
0

19
00

2200

90
0

90

D13

Internal Timber Stairs
Detail

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

NTS

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 34 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lot 1 & 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m High  Parapet Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
50mm  Timber Railing900mm High



AAC Adhesive

INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete
Intertenancy System

2 Brackets per full size panel,
these should be installed on every
2nd stud with the opposing timber
framed wall having the brackets
installed on the alternating studs

35

50

35

2 Brackets per full size panel,
these should be installed on every
2nd stud with the opposing timber
framed wall having the brackets
installed on the alternating studs

INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete
Intertenancy System

Mineral Wool or Ceramic Fibre
Cavity Insulation for fire and

acoustic insulation/protection to
edge of Intertenancy Wall

Selected James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

with 20mm Cavity

16  BASE DETAIL AT FLOOR SLAB

17  DETAIL AT EXTERNAL TIMBER FRAME WALL
     (PLAN VIEW) - LINEA WEATHERBOARD

D14 R1
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INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete
Intertenancy System

2 Brackets per full size panel,
these should be installed on every
2nd stud with the opposing timber
framed wall having the brackets
installed on the alternating studs

18  JUNCTION AT MID-FLOOR INTERTENANCY WALL

     (PLAN VIEW) - LINEA WEATHERBOARD

19  DETAIL AT EXTERNAL TIMBER FRAME WALL
     (PLAN VIEW) - LINEA WEATHERBOARD

INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete
Intertenancy System

35

35

50

2 Brackets per full size panel,
these should be installed on every
2nd stud with the opposing timber
framed wall having the brackets
installed on the alternating studs

Mineral Wool or Ceramic Fibre
Cavity Insulation for fire and

acoustic insulation/protection to
edge of Intertenancy Wall

Selected James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard
with 20mm Cavity

D15 R1

DescriptionDRAWN BY

SHEET No

DATE

LOT

COPYRIGHT: This document
and its copyright remains the
property of One Stop
Development Consultants

CLIENT
SP

MT
SCALE Rev

CHECKED BY

PROJECT No

PROJECT

DP

Rev.Date
TITLE

One    Stop   Development   Consultants
Consent  to  Construction

92

Proposed Subdivision
at 21 Caringbah Drive,
Papatoetoe, Auckland 2025 77211

24/12/2021Faith Development
LTD.

NTS

Intertenancy Wall System
Connection Details 02

1 04-03-24 RFI - 2

BCO10377250 Received by Auckland Council 12/03/2024

Page 36 of 40   Building Consent BCO10377250 Approved by Auckland Council  19/03/2024



Mineral Wool or Ceramic Fibre
Cavity Insulation for fire and

acoustic insulation/protection to
edge of Intertenancy Wall

Selected James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard
with 20mm Cavity

INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete
Intertenancy System

2 Brackets per full size panel,
these should be installed on every
2nd stud with the opposing timber

framed wall having the brackets
installed on the alternating studs

50

35

35

20  DETAIL AT EXTERNAL TIMBER FRAME WALL
     (PLAN VIEW) - WEATHERBOARD

INTEGRA Lightweight Concrete
Intertenancy System

RCS Intertenancy Bracket to be
installed so that is staggered
from the opposing wall

Ensure 2 brackets per full size panel.
The location of these brackets in the
roof space do not have to meet the
same requirements as the liveable areas.

Asphalt Shingle Roof

21  DETAIL AT ROOF / CEILING
      (END ELEVATION)

Roof Underlay

Roof Framing

15mm Plywood Substrate

Parapet Flashing

Cavity Closure

15
0m

m
 F

la
sh

in
g

35
m

m
C

le
ar

an
ce

Mineral Wool or Ceramic Fibre
Cavity Insulation for fire and
acoustic insulation/protection to
edge of Intertenancy Wall

5° slope
Min.

50
m

m
M

in
.

Selected James Hardie Linea
Oblique Weatherboard

with 20mm Cavity
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D17

Lintel Fixing
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